

## Resolution introduced by Supervisors Girard, Thomas, Loeb, Westcott and Mason

## RESOLUTION APPROVING FEES CHARGED BY THE FIXED BASED OPERATOR AT FLOYD BENNETT MEMORIAL AIRPORT

## **RESOLUTION TABLED**

WHEREAS, the Airport Manager has advised the County Facilities Committee that the Fixed Based Operator ("FBO") at the Floyd Bennett Memorial Airport ("Airport") has started charging a ramp fee for small transient aircraft, Fifteen Dollars (\$15) for light single engine aircraft, Twenty Dollars (\$20) for light twin engine aircraft and both can receive discounts and pay just Five Dollars (\$5) if they purchase fuel or eat at the café located at the Airport, and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the FBO Lease Agreement, the fees charged by the FBO are subject to review and approval by the Public Works Committee, and

WHEREAS, all matters relating to the Airport which require Board of Supervisors approval are now assigned to and reviewed by the County Facilities Committee, and

WHEREAS, the County Facilities Committee has reviewed and deliberated upon the aforedescribed fees and has determined that the fees to be charged are reasonable, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby approves the FBO charging a ramp fee for small transient aircraft, Fifteen Dollars (\$15) for light single engine aircraft, Twenty Dollars (\$20) for light twin engine aircraft and both light single engine aircraft and light twin engine aircraft can receive discounts and pay just Five Dollars (\$5) in fees to the FBO if they purchase fuel at the Airport or purchase food at the café located at the Airport, and be it further

RESOLVED, that any modifications to the aforedescribed fees by the FBO or the imposition of other fees to be charged by the FBO require the prior review and approval of the County Facilities Committee.